Notice of Intent to Accept Bids

The Commissioners' Court of Nacogdoches County hereby gives notice of the opportunity to submit bids for IFB #23-06 Forensic Autopsy Services.

Required, detailed specifications and bid forms for the Invitation to Bid (IFB) should be obtained from Tara Boatman in the County Auditor's Office, 101 W. Main, Suite 140, Nacogdoches, Texas 75961, at 936-560-7761 or tboatman@naccotx.us.

IFB responses should be sealed, marked and delivered to the Nacogdoches County Auditor's Office, at the address above, before 10:00 a.m., 09/22/23. The outside must be clearly marked IFB# 23-06 and FORENSIC AUTOPSY SERVICES. Bids will be opened publicly at 10:30 a.m., 09/22/23, in the Commissioners' Courtroom, Suite 170, where the bids will be read aloud.

Bids will possibly be awarded 10/03/23 at 09:00 a.m. during a regular session of Commissioners' Court. Bidder should use unit pricing. Method of payment by County is check.

Nacogdoches County reserves the right to reject all bids and to waive technicalities. Minority and small business vendors or contractors are encouraged to respond to any and all Nacogdoches County Invitations for Bids. http://www.co.nacogdoches.tx.us

Jessica Corley, County Auditor